
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:184
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
MODERNISATION OF EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES 
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Bali Ram Dr. 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employment exchanges in the country, State-wise; 

(b) the present status of upgradation and modernisation of employment exchanges in the country, State-wise; 

(c) the funds allocated, released and utilised for the purpose during the last three years, State-wise; 

(d) whether the progress of the said modernisation work is as per the targets set in this regard; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor along with the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE) 

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a to e) TO LOK >ABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 184 BY DR.
PADMASINHA BAJIRAO PATIL AND SHRI BALIRAM JADHAV REGARDING MODERNISATION OF EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES
DUE FOR REPLY ON 11.03.2013. 

(a) The total number of employment exchanges in the country, State-wise is given at Annex. 

(b)& (c) Modernization and Upgradatlon of Employment Exchanges has been taken up as one of the Mission Mode Projects (MMP)
under National -e-Governance Plan (NeGP) of Government of India. It is under process of approval and therefore, no funds could be
allocated/released to any State/UT under the project so far. 

(d) & (e) The Project is expected to be completed in 22 months from the date of approval. 
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